



Abstract

Agriculture Department - Flood Protection works of Kozhichal North Padasekharam in Neelamperoor Grama Panchayath in Alappuzha District - Administrative Sanction - Modified - Orders issued.

AGRICULTURE (NCA)DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.378/2023/AGRI Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 24-04-2023

- Read: 1. G.O(Rt)No.137/2022/AGRI dated 18.02.2022.
 - 2. Letter No ADFW/6601/2022-TG4 dated 10.02.2023 of the Director of Agriculture, Thiruvananthapuram.

ORDER

As per the Government Order read as 1st paper above, Administrative Sanction was accorded for the implementation of the Flood Protection Works of Kozhichal North Padasekharam in Neelamperoor Grama Panchayath in Alappuzha District for an amount of Rs.214.28 lakh and it was directed that the Director of Agriculture shall sign an MoU with the concerned implementing agencies before releasing the funds and the project period is up to 31.03.2022.

- 2. As per the letter read as 2nd paper above, the Director of Agriculture has requested to accord revised Administrative Sanction by modifying the period of completion, since the work is scheduled to be completed by June, 2023.
- 3. Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to modify the time of completion for the implementation of the Flood Protection Works of Kozhichal North Padasekharam in Neelamperoor Grama Panchayath in Alappuzha District as 30.06.2023, subject to the condition that any liquidated damages due to the delay shall be at the cost of the implementing agency.

4. The Government Order read as 1st paper above stands modified to the above extent.

(By order of the Governor)

DR B ASHOK I A S
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY & APC

The Director of Agriculture, Thiruananthapuram.

The Chief (Agriculture), State Planning Board, Pattom, Tvpm.

The Managing Director, KLDC, Thiruvananthapuram.

The District Treasury Officer, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Accountant General (A&E/Audit, Kerala) Thiruvananthapuram.

Finance Department [No:1979135/Agri-B1/15/2022-FIN].

Planning and Economic Affairs Department.

I & PR (Web & New Media) Department.

Agriculture (PB) Department.

Stock File / Office Copy [File No.AGRI-NCA1/173/2021-AGRI]

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer